Capa
Plugs
www.gepef.com.br Revised in April 2026
Seals & Operating Temperature
NBR / Buna-N (-25°C up to 100°C) (-13°F up to +212°F) - (Standard)
(FKM) Viton  (-15°C up to 200°C) (-5°F up to +392°F) - V
EPDM (-40°C up to 150°C) (-40°F up to +302°F) - E
Materials

T
L
S
ØD
5
  Coding Example:
  BUTZ 06 (DKO sealing plug size 6, DIN 2353, L Series).
  For AISI 316 stainless steel, add the letter I at the end of the code.
  For Viton (FKM) or EPDM seals, add the letter V or E at the end of the code.
  If you require a different plug configuration not listed in this catalog, please contact our Technical Department.
 BUTZ Sealing Plug for 24° DKO Cones
BUTZ
Code Series D1 L1 Working Pressure Weight (g)
BUTZ-06 L 06 18,5 500 bar / 7250 PSI 6
BUTZ-08 L 08 18,5 500 bar / 7250 PSI 9
BUTZ-10 L 10 20,0 500 bar / 7250 PSI 15
BUTZ-12 L 12 20,5 400 bar / 5800 PSI 21
BUTZ-15 L 15 20,5 400 bar / 5800 PSI 32
BUTZ-18 L 18 22,5 400 bar / 5800 PSI 49
BUTZ-22 L 22 25,0 250 bar / 3625 PSI 80
BUTZ-28 L 28 25,5 250 bar / 3625 PSI 131
BUTZ-35 L 35 30,0 250 bar / 3625 PSI 240
BUTZ-42 L 42 30,0 250 bar / 3625 PSI 343
BUTZ-06 S 06 18,5 800 bar / 11600 PSI 6
BUTZ-08 S 08 18,5 800 bar / 11600 PSI 9
BUTZ-10 S 10 20,0 800 bar / 11600 PSI 15
BUTZ-12 S 12 20,5 630 bar / 9135 PSI 21
BUTZ-14 S 14 22,5 630 bar / 9135 PSI 30
BUTZ-16 S 16 23,5 630 bar / 9135 PSI 40
BUTZ-20 S 20 28,5 420 bar / 6090 PSI 78
BUTZ-25 S 25 29,0 420 bar / 6090 PSI 120
BUTZ-30 S 30 30,5 420 bar / 6090 PSI 180
BUTZ-38 S 38 33,0 420 bar / 6090 PSI 309
L1
Ø
D
1